			UOM81199			
FORM PTO-1619Å Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	12-08-19			Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT		
	10121676					
un ultalan	NEGURUATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	-			
MeD II II II II II II II II III IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII <thiiiiiiii< th=""> IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII</thiiiiiiii<>						
Submission Type	Conveya		<u>la accumente</u>			
X New	Assig	nment 📃 Secur	ity Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merge			atory License		
Corrective Document		U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G	rnment overnment Agencie	es)		
Reel # Frame #		Departmental File	e [] Sec	ret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark i	additional names of conve	ying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) UNIVERSITY	OF MICHIGAN			8/11/99		
Name (line 2)			·	Execution Date		
Second Party		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		Mark if additional	names of receivir	ng parties attached		
Name (line 1) National In.	stitutes of Health	n, The		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) Extramural	Invertions Office	The		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
	States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) 6705 Rockle	dge Drive, Suite :	1040		representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2) MSC 7980				Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Bethesda	Maryla	and / USA te/Country	20892-798	30		
Domestic Representative N		Enter for the first Recei	Zip Code ving Party only.			
Name						
Adda						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of inform gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sh	leet. Send comments regarding this burden	Actimate to the U.S. Datent and Tra-	Inmark Office Objects	fermanian officer states to the		
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027,	Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice	dget, Paperwork Reduction Project	(0651-0027), Washing CORD ASSIGNMENT D			
Mail documen Commissioner of	ts to be recorded with requir Patents and Trademarks, Bo	ed cover sheet(s) inforn x Assignments . Washir	nation to:	NT		

REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0835

Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT Patent Andrease Patent Application Institutes of Health, The Address (line a) MSC 7980 Patent Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number si Patent Application Number si Patent Number(s) Patent N			UOM81199		
Name Name National Institutes of Realth, The Address (ine 1) Extramural Enventions Office, The Address (ine 2) E705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 1040 Address (ine 4) Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7980 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09182161 0!2221' 9 09182161 0!2221' 9 Patent Application Number of pages of properties involved. # 1 It is document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Yea Signed by the first named executing inventor. PcT PcT PcT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT PcT PcT Instrument of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	Expires 06/30/99	Page 2			
Address (ine 1) Extramural Inventions Office, The Address (ine 1) Extramural Inventions Office, The Address (ine 2) C705 Rockledre Drive, Suite 1040 Address (ine 3) MSC 7580 Address (ine 4) Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7980 agges Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number of the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was the date to coperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT CT CT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT CT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT CT PCT CT C	orrespondent Name a	nd Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 435-1986		
Address (line 2) 67255 Rockledge Drive, Suite 1040 Address (line 2) MEC_7980 Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7980 ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # [Name National	Institutes of Health, The]		
Address (line 3) MSC 7980 Address (line 4) Bethesda, Mary land / USA 20892-7980	Address (line 1) Extramura	l Inventions Office, The			
Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7980 ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. pplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter effor the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number(s) 09182161 0/92221'9 Patent Number(s) 1 Image: Patent Application Number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day vigned by the first named executing inventor. PCT PCT PCT Inter effor application number PCT PCT PCT PCT Inter of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Image: PCT PCT PCT Inter of Properties Enter the total number of properties linvolved. # 1 Image: PCT	Address (line 2) 6705 Rock	cledge Drive, Suite 1040			
Bet nesda, Mary Iand / USA 20892-7980 'ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. upplication Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter other the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) Patent Number(s) 09182151 092221*9 Patent Number(s) 11this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Yes signed by the first named executing inventor. PCT PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PcT PCT Import of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Import of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ No X taterment and Signature To the best of my knowledge	Address (line 3) MSC 7980				
including any attachments. # [Address (line 4) Bethesda	a, Maryland / USA 20892-7980			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Numbers) Patent Number(s) 09182161 092221*9 It is document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day It is document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day It is document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day It is document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day It is document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day It is document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day It is document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day It is document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day It is a not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Iumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 It is document Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	-		pcument # 1		
Patent Application Numbers) Patent Number(s) 09182161 092221*9					
09182161 092221*9 this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT Enter PCT application number PCT PCT ohly if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account # Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: # # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. 11/1/99					
signed by the first named executing inventor. atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT Peposit Account <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>					
signed by the first named executing inventor. attent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned. number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1 ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Deposit Account Umber for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Umber of Deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Umber of best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. KIM CHUBBS 11/1/99					
signed by the first named executing inventor. atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT Peposit Account <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>					
aigned by the first named executing inventor. atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT has not been assigned. umber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1 ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Deposit Account Umber for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Umber of Deposit account or if additional fees can be charge additional fees: Yes No X tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. KIM CHUBBS 11/1/99					
atent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Iumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	this document is being filed toget	her with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	lication was Month Day Year		
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT lumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 iumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 iee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account #	•	PCT PCT	PCT		
Import of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	only if a U.S. Appli	ication Number PCT	рст		
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 ee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Deposit Account Mumber: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No itatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. KIM CHUBBS 11/1/99					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Deposit Account #	-	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Deposit Account Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	ee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. KIM CHUBBS 11/1/99		Enclosed Deposit Account			
tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. KIM CHUBBS 11/1/99			#		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes No X		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. KIM CHUBBS 11/1/99	tatement and Signature	e			
	attached copy is a tru indicated herein.	ie copy of the original document. Charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as		
			Duit		
l					
		l			

PATENT REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0836 Thursday, July 15, 1999

Fax this to 301/480-0272

License to the United States Government

Invention Title: Amino Ceramide-Like Compounds and Therapeutic Methods of Use

Inventor(s): James A. Shayman Norman S. Radin

Patent or Application Serial No.: 09/182,161

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 10/29/98

Grant/Contract Identification Number(s): CA46592 CA58159 GM35712

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the Public Health Service/National Institutes of Health. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed	this 11 cay of Angust	, 19 <u>99</u> .
By	Marma Parma	MARVIN G. PARNES
	(Grantee/Contractor Official and	Title) Associate Vice President for Research Interim Director, Technology Management Office
For	JNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN	
	(Organization)	
At	NULL, NULL, ANN ARBOR MICHIGAN	NULL
	(Buginess Address)	

https://s-edison.info.nih.gov/bin/Edison/license.pl

RECORDED: 11/17/1999